Republic of the Philippines
Province of Pangasinan
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Municipality of Calasiao

Invitation to Bid for

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF DAMAGED INFRA FACILITIES

 The Municipality of Calasiao, through the Annual Budget 2025 intends to apply the sum of Nine Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Pesos (P995,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Repair/Rehabilitation of Damaged Infra Facilities of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-010). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The Municipality of Calasiao, through the Annual Budget 2025 intends to apply the sum of Seven Hundred Thousand Pesos (P700,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Dredging/Cleaning and Declogging of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-008). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

- The Municipality of Calasiao now invites bids for the Repair/Rehabilitation of Damaged Infra Facilities of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-010). Completion of the Works is required Twenty Four (24) calendar days. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).
- Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using nondiscretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.
- Interested bidders may obtain further information from Municipality of Calasiao and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00A.M.to 5:00P.M.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on January 24-February 3, 2025 from given address and website/s calasiao.gov.ph and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of One Thousand Pesos(1000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, or through email.
- Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address as indicated below, on or before February 3, 2025 at 11:00A.M.. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 16.

- Bid opening shall be on February 3, 2025 at 11:00A.M. at the given address below. Bids
 will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the
 activity.
- 9. The Municipality of Calasiao reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 10. For further information, please refer to:

ENGR. EDWIN P. TIGNO
BAC CHAIRMAN
Bids and Awards Committee
Municipal Hall Bldg.
Poblacion West, Calasiao, Pangasinan
Email Add: |gucalasiaobac2020@yahoo.com

January 24, 2025 [Date of Issue]

ENGREDWIN P. TIGNO

Friday, January 24, 2025 08:40 AM

Edwin Tigno

> Log-out

Bid Notice Abstract

Detail Tracking Report

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number

11687087

Procuring Entity

MUNICIPALITY OF CALASIAO, PANGASINAN

Title

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF DAMAGED INFRA FACILITIES

Pannasinan

Printable Version

Area of Delivery	Pangasinan		Active
Solicitation Number:	2025-01-57	Status	
Trade Agreements	Implementing Rules and Regulations	Associated Components	
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding		
Classification:	Civil Works		
Category:	Construction Projects	Bid Supplements	
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 995,000.00		
Contract Duration:	24 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Document Request List	
Contact Person:	Edwin P. Tigno BAC Chairman		
	Pobladon Calasiao Calasiao Pangasinan Philippines 2418 63-75-5405558 63-75-5405558 Igucalasiaobac2020@yahoo.com	Date Published	24/01/2025
		Last Updated / Time	24/01/2025 12:00 AM
		Closing Date / Time	03/02/2025 10:00 AM
		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Pangasinan
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Municipality of Calasillo

Invitation to Bid for

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF DAMAGED INFRA FACILITIES

 The Municipality of Calasiao, through the Annual Budget 2025 intends to apply the sum of Nine Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Pesos (P995,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Repair/Rehabilitation of Damaged Infra Facilities of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-010). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The Municipality of Calasiao, through the Annual Budget 2075 intends to apply the sum of Seven Hundred Thousand Pesos (P700,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Dredging/Cleaning and Declogging of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-008). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

- The Municipality of Calasian now invites bids for the Repair/Rehabilitation of Damaged Infra Facilities of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-010). Completion of the Works is required Twenty Four (24) calendar days. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fall" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Municipality of Calasiao and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00A,M.to 5:00P.M.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on January 24-February 3, 2025 from given address and website/s calasiao.gov.ph and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of One Thousand Pesos(1000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, or through small.
- Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address as indicated below, on or before February 3, 2025 at 11:00A.M..Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 16.
- 8. Bid opening shall be on February 3, 2025 at 11:00A.M.at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.